
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL,
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

EAST MIDNAPORE DIVISION, TAMLUK, PURBA-MEDINIPUR

Notice Inviting Tender  No.05/EMD/2016-17 Memo No- 1670 (30) Date-23/09/2016

i) Date of dropping of tenders:- 03.10.2016 upto 14.00 Hrs
ii) Date of opening of tenders:- 03.10.2016 after 14.15Hrs

 Additional terms and conditions are as follows :- LIST OF WORKS

NAME OF WORK TENDER FORM

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

1

Rs70,067.00 Rs1,401.00 20  days NIL 2911(ii)

2 Rs312,110.00 Rs6,242.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

3

Rs75,860.00 Rs1,517.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

4 Rs262,959.00 Rs5,259.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

5 Rs160,118.00 Rs3,202.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

SL 
NO 

AMOUNT PUT TO 
TENDER           

(RS)

EARNEST 
MONEY (RS)

TIME 
ALLOWED FOR 
COMPLETION

ELIGIBLE CONTRACTORS 
FOR PARTICIPATION IN 

TENDER

COST OF 
TENDER 

FORMS AND 
SCHEDULES   

   (RS)      

MODE OF RATE 
QUOTES

Urgent repairs to the left Embankment of Denan Khal at 
Mandergachia R.C.C Bridge in Denan Section under 
Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-I of East Midnapore Division.

Bonafide Outsiders having 
credential of execution of 
any type of Civil 
work(Preferably similar 
nature of work) of value 
30% of the amount put to 
tender within the last 5 
years .

Rate to be quoted AT 
PAR/ ABOVE/BELOW 

than the schedule of 
rates of S.E./ W.C-II, 

Urgent protection work by the side of N.H.-6 (Left bank of 
Dehaty Khal ) at Bardabar in Denan section under 
Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-I within East Midnapore 
Division. 

Urgent repairs to the Right Embankment of Banpur 
Mechada Khal at Mouza Barnan " Karrer math" & Slip near 
Barnan Wooden Bridge in Denan Section under Panskura 
(I) Sub-Division No-I of East Midnapore Division.

M/R to Different Sluice in Kolaghat Block  under Jassar (I) 
Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No- I of East Midnapur 
Division

Urgent repair  of Slip on Right Embankment at Faridbahala 
and Left Embankment of Bardabar in  Denan Section under 
Panskura (I) Sub-Division No- I of East Midnapur Division.



1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

6 Rs148,048.00 Rs2,961.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

7 Rs258,496.00 Rs5,170.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

8

Rs228,767.00 Rs4,575.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

9 Rs119,712.00 Rs2,394.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

10 Rs240,506.00 Rs4,810.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

11 Rs188,343.00 Rs3,767.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

12 Rs267,101.00 Rs5,342.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

Urgent clearing of Jungles at different  places (1) Denan 
Bunglow Campus (2) Jassar Section Office Campus (3) 
Panskura Section Office Campus (4) Panskura staff quarter 
colony Campus (5) Panskura -I & II Sub- Division Office 
Campus and (6) Panskura Revnue office Campus  under  
Panskura (I)  Sub-Division No- I of East Midnapur Division

Urgent Bank protection work Rup- Rt. Sch. "D" 
embankment at Kolaghat mouza Babua near Kolaghat Rly. 
Station in Denan Section under Panskura (I)  Sub-Division 
No- I of East Midnapur Division

Emergent Repair to the inspection path of left embankment 
of Topa  Khal  from Jugidoha R.C.C Bridge to Khaniady 
Bazar in Block & P.S- Panskura under Khaniady (I) Section 
of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II within East Midnapore 
Division.

Urgent repair of inspection path on left embankment of Buxi 
Khal from Jardoi to Mahimpur RCC bridge  in Dobandy (I) 
Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No- II of East 
Midnapur Division

Urgent Repair to Inspection Path from Nilchakuchak 
Muslimpara to Nilchakuchak SSK AT Mouza-Nilchakuchak 
over Kherai Right embankment under Cossye(I) Section of 
Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II within East Midnapore 
Division. 

Urgent repairs to inspection path  from Shampur to Loyada 
at Mouza - Shampur, over Cossye left embankment under 
Cossye (I) Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II within 
East Midnapur Division.

Urgent Repair of Bijaynagar Sluice at Mouza - Bijaynagar, 
Kanasi Bera Sluice, Maguri Sluice at Mouza- Majuri 
Jaganathchak, over Pianjkhali Left Embankment & 
Purusattampur Sluice at mouza Purusattampur on Adjacent 
Embankment of New Cossye Left Embankment, of Cossye 
(I) Section under Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II of East 
Midnapur Division.



1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

13 Rs135,128.00 Rs2,703.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

14 Rs160,468.00 Rs3,209.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

15 Rs96,268.00 Rs1,925.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

16 Rs69,226.00 Rs2,703.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

17 Rs135,140.00 Rs2,703.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

18 Rs74,971.00 Rs1,499.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

19 Rs58,844.00 Rs1,177.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

20

Rs97,086.00 Rs1,942.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

Cleaning and removing weeds and water hyacinth front of 
Goatpota Sluice at Mouza Goatpota of Kherai River in 
Cossy (I) Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II under 
East Midnapore Division. 

Jungle clerance from  Goatpata Sluice to Saraighat on 
Kherai Left Bank & Goatpota to Kherai Station on Kherai 
Right Bank,Block-Panskura,in Cossye(I) Section under 
Panskura(I) Sub Division No-II OF East Midnapore Division

Cleaning and removing weeds and water hyacinth front of 
Harinarayanchak bridge at Mouza Rayband of Cossy River 
in Cossy (I) Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II 
under East Midnapore Division. 

Emergent protection work to the Embankment of Topa Khal 
near Keshapta Sluice in Block- Panskura under Khaniady 
Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II within East 
Midnapur Division.

Emergent clearance of hyacinth on Topa Khal in Mouza 
Hatisal, Keshapat, Krishnanagar, Paramanandapur, 
Jugidaha in G.P- Brindabonchak & Keshapat in P.S- 
Kolaghat & Panskura, under Khaniady Section of Panskura 
(I) Sub-Division No-II within East Midnapur Division.

Emergent clearance of hyacinth on both side 10 vent sluice 
over Bhosra Khal in Radhaballavpur Mouza P.S- Panskura  
under Khaniady Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II 
within East Midnapur Division.

Additional work in connection with urgent repairs of 
Chowlikuri sluice at Mouza - Chowlikuri & Arjunda sluice at 
Mouza Arjunda on Kherai New left Embankment, of 
Cossye(I) Srction under Panskura (I) Sub- Division No-II of 
East Midnapore Division

Additional work in connection with urgent repairs of 
Krishnanagar Sluice, Keshapat Sluice on Topa Khal Right 
embankment and parid Sluice on Chapdagachi  Khal of 
Khaniady (I) Section under Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II 
within East Midnapore Division.



1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

21

Rs196,717.00 Rs3,934.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

22

Rs320,438.00 Rs6,409.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

23

Rs198,660.00 Rs3,973.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

24

Rs368,352.00 Rs7,367.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

25

Rs386,771.00 Rs7,735.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

26

Rs255,540.00 Rs5,111.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

27

Rs261,301.00 Rs5,226.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

28

Rs130,465.00 Rs2,609.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

Urgent repair  of inspection path on Right Bank of Cossye 
Prajabar Ghat (Ch 23.00 km) to Srikantha Bazar (Ch 27.50 
km)  at Mouza Prajabar, Srikantha in P.S Moyna under 
Dobandy (I) Section of Panskura (I) Sub-Division No- II of 
East Midnapur Division

Additional work in connection with urgent repairs of  
different sluices ( Giridhari, Ismalichak, Sridharpur) under 
Paramanandapur Section of Investigation Sub- Division No- 
I East Midnapore Division.

Detail Sub Soil exploration for proposed R.C.C bridge over 
Patchada khal Ragpur Mouza under P.S & Block Pingla, 
District Paschim Medinipur under Investigation Sub- 
Division No-I of East Midnapore Division.

Urgent Patch repair to Left Embankment of River Chandia 
from House Santosh  gayen to house of Akadoshi Das 
Adhikary, P.S- Moyna, Dist- Purba Medinipur of 
Investigation (I) Sub-Division No- I, East Midnapur Division.

Urgent Patch repair to Left Embankment of River Chandia 
from Bolaiponda Mallabhum Bank to Donachak Samabai 
Samity, P.S- Moyna, Dist- Purba Medinipur of Investigation 
(I) Sub-Division No- I, East Midnapur Division.

Emergent Repair of Slip near house of Krishnendu  Bera at 
Narangadighi over River Chandia R/B at Jalchak G.P.in PS  
Pingla of Dist Paschim Medinipur under Paramanandapur 
(I) Section of  Investigation (I) Sub-Division No- I, East 
Midnapur Division.

Emergent Repair of Slip at Haridaspur over river Chandia 
L/B Near Wooden Bridge Paramanandapur G.P in P.S. 
Moyna of Dist-Purba Medinipur under Paramanandapur (I) 
Section of Investigation Sub-Division, East Midnapur 
Division.

Special repairs to severely damaged wooden pile bridge 
over Gopalpur Khal near house of Subal Jana in P.S.-
+Block-Mahishadal,G.P.-Amritberia under Sitalpur(I) 
Section of Tamluk(I) Sub Division under East Midnapore 
Division



1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

29

Rs97,240.00 Rs1,945.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

30 Rs40,536.00 Rs811.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

31 Rs204,871.00 Rs4,097.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

32 Rs88,393.00 Rs1,768.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

33 Rs394,990.00 Rs7,900.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

34 Rs305,382.00 Rs6,108.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

35 Rs44,487.00 Rs890.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

36 Rs335,571.00 Rs6,711.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

37 Rs102,463.00 Rs2,049.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

Emergent repairs to severely damaged  left bank of 
Gopalpur Khal including repairing of ghogs near house of 
Haradhan Samanta G.P.-Amritberia, Block- Mahisadal 
under Tamluk (I) Sub Division under East Midnapore 
Division

Cleaning and removing jungles and water hyacinth inside 
pairatungi Irrigation colony campus under Tamluk Irrigation 
Sub-Division within East Midnapur Division.

Emergent repairs of wooden pile bridge Plot no-159 J.L. 
No. 51 near house of Dhananjay Bhanja over upper 
Sankarara Khal G.P. Shreerampur - I , P.S. Tamluk under 
Tamluk Irrigation Sub- Division of East Midnapur Doivision.

Cleaning and removing jungles and water hyacintheith with 
in Geonkhali Bunglow Compound and Geonkhali Section 
office under Tamluk Irrigation Sub-Division within East 
Midnapur Division.

Emergent repair to the Madhyaduniya Sluice (Ganga more) 
Anandakhali Sluice and Etamogra Sluice G.P.- Bar Uttar 
Hingly and Etamogra Block- Haldia and Mahisadal  under 
Geonkhali (I) Section of Tamluk Irrigation Sub-Division of 
East Midnapur Division.

Emergent protection to severe vertical slip at Left bank of 
Pratapkhali Khal near house of Rajkumar Mondal and 
Tapan kr. Mandal at Mouza Motilalchak, Block Nandakumar 
under Sitalpur (I) Section of Tamluk (I) Sub-Division of East 
Midnapur Division.

Emergent repairs of downstream side wing wall and guard 
wall of Hakolla Sluice Block Tamluk Dist Purba Medinipur  
under Tamluk Irrigation Sub- Division within East Misdnapur 
Division.

Emergent protection of Left Bank of Sankarara Khal at U/S 
and D/S side newly construction R.C.C bridge over 
Sankarara Khal near Rajkumari Santanamoyee Girls High 
School in Tamluk Municipality under Tamluk Irrigation Sub- 
Division within East Misdnapur Division.

Emergent protection of Left Bank of Sankarara Khal in 
between chainage 0.00 Metre to 50.00 Metre at Kalikapur 
Block Tamluk under Tamluk Irrigation Sub- Division within 
East Misdnapur Division.



1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

38 Rs335,571.00 Rs6,711.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

39 Rs304,838.00 Rs6,097.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

40 Rs279,898.00 Rs5,598.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

41 Rs161,760.00 Rs3,235.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

42 Rs135,418.00 Rs2,708.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

43 Rs27,206.00 Rs544.00 7 days Do Do Do _DO-

44 Rs474,358.00 Rs9,487.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

Emergent protection of Right  Bank of Sankarara Khal at 
U/S and D/S side newly construction R.C.C bridge over 
Sankarara Khal near Rajkumari Santanamoyee Girls High 
School in Tamluk Municipality under Tamluk Irrigation Sub- 
Division within East Misdnapur Division.

Emergent  repair to the Draw Shutter of Tetul Beria Sluice 
and Bostom chak Sluice G.P. Natsal -I and Kukrahati, Block 
Mahisadal and Sutahata respectively under Geonkhali (I) 
Section of Tamluk Irrigation Sub- Division within East 
Misdnapur Division.

Emergent  protection to severe vertical slip at left bank of 
Pratapkhali Khal near house of Shaktipada Bard at Tamluk 
Municipality ward No- 19, Block - Tamluk under Sitalpur 
Irrigation  Section of Tamluk Irrigation Sub- Division under 
East Misdnapur Division.

Emergent Removal of water hyacinth from two main 
Distributories from 0.00 M to 5100 M in Panskura (I) 
Section under Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-I under East 
Misdnapur Division.

Emergent protection work to the Rup-Rt. Schedule -D 
Embankment in between Paikpari mettalled road and 
Maroberia (End of Bituminous road) in  Jassar (I) Section 
under Panskura (I) Sub-Division No- I of East Midnapur 
Division

Emergent repairs of damage dwarf bundh near outfall of 
Sankarara Khal in Tamluk Municipality Ward no 14 P.S. 
Tamluk Dist. Purba Midnapur under Tamluk Irrigation Sub 
Division within East Midnapur Division.  

Urgent repairs to inspection path  from Joykrishnapur Road 
to Saraighat at Mouza - Joykrishnapur ,Uttar Katal , over 
Cossye Rifght  embankment under Cossye (I) Section of 
Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II within East Midnapur 
Division.



1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

45 Rs254,850.00 Rs5,097.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

46 Rs281,500.00 Rs5,630.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

47 Rs473,067.00 Rs9,461.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

48 Rs479,405.00 Rs9,588.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

49 Rs22,520.00 Rs450.00 7  days Do Do Do _DO-

50 Rs219,037.00 Rs4,381.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

51 Rs213,692.00 Rs4,274.00 20  days Do Do Do _DO-

NB :- 1)Payment will be made as per availibility of fund on appropriate head from  time to time.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer,

Emergent Repair of Slip near house of  Gopal Bera at 
Narangadighi over River Chandia R/B at Jalchak G.P. 
Pingla of Dist Paschim Medinipur under Paramanandapur 
(I) Section of  Investigation (I) Sub-Division No- I, East 
Midnapur Division.

Emergent Repair of Slip at Nabintala near River Pump & 
Near Nackchira Sluice  over River Chandia R/B at Jalchak 
G.P. in P.S-Pingla of Dist-Paschim Medinipurunder 
Paramanandapur (I) Section of  Investigation (I) Sub-
Division No- I, East Midnapur Division.

Emergent restoration to Slip of Ex-Zamindary Bundh of 
Hoogly River near Matapara,H/O Satyen Roy,at mouza-
Aerakhali, G.P.- Kukrahati,  Block-Sutahata under 
Geonkhali (I) Section of Tamluk (I) SubDivision of East 
Midnapore Division

Emergent restoration to Slip of Ex-Zamindary Bundh of 
Hoogly River near  H/O Khagen Barman,Shibmandir at 
mouza-Aerakhali,G.P.- Kukrahati, Block-Sutahata, under 
Geonkhali (I) Section of Tamluk (I) SubDivision of East 
Midnapore Division

Emergent repairs of raincut on Rup-Right Schedule 'D' 
embankment near Bholsara Sluice G,P, Amritberia Block 
Mahisadal  under Tamluk Irrigation Sub Division within East 
Midnapur Division

Emergent repairs of Wooden Pile Bridge at Bahichar 
adjacent to damaged R.C.C Bridge over Pairatungi khal, 
Block & P.S.- Tamluk, Dist,- Purba Medinipur  under Tamluk 
Irrigation Sub Division of East Midnapur Division

Emergent Repaier of Wooden bridge at Lalugeria & Kishore 
chak over New cut Channel and Sahuderghat over river 
Chandia Block - Moyna of Dist Purba Medinipur under of  
Investigation Sub- Division, East Midnapore Division.



1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

East Midnapore Division,
I&W.Dte.Tamluk,Purba-Medinipur.


	Sheet2 (2)

